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SHEET LIST

SHEET # SHEET NAME

A.000 COVER
A.005 DOOR + WINDOW SCHEDULE
A.007 ZONING COMPLIANCE Rev
A.008 AVERAGE GRADE
A.009 CODE REVIEW
A.010 BUILDING A LIMITING DISTANCE
A.011 BUILDING B LIMITING DISTANCE
A.013 SHADOW STUDIES
A.101 SITE PLAN

A.201dp FULL SITE - LEVEL 1 PLANS
A.202 FULL SITE - LEVEL 2 PLANS
A.203 FULL SITE - LEVEL 3 PLANS
A.204 BIKE PARKING
A.401 ELEVATIONS
A.402 ELEVATIONS
A.403 ELEVATIONS
A.404 STREETSCAPE CONTEXT
A.501 SITE - SECTIONS
A.800 SUITE PLANS
A.900 BIKE WORKSTATION

PROJECT INFORMATION
Zone R-2
OCP Land Use SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING DISTRICT
Address 315 Edward St & 805/807/811 Mary St, Victoria BC
Legal Description LOT 1, SECTION 31, ESQUIMALT DISTRICT, PLAN 7664 - Mary Lot

LOT 2, SECTION 31, ESQUIMALT DISTRICT, PLAN 7664 - Edward Lot
LOT 2, SECTION 31, ESQUIMALT DISTRICT, PLAN 7664 - Edward Lot

PID 005-034-345 - Mary Lot
005-686-717 - Edward Lot
005-686-717 - Edward Lot

Description NEW CONSTRUCTION - MULTI -FAMILY DWELLING
Code Ref and Part BCBC 2024, PART 9
Occupancy RESIDENTIAL

Building Area - A 263m2
Building Area - B 189m2
Building Height (m) 11.8m
Number of Storeys 3
Number of Facing Streets 3
Sprinklered No
Fire Department Response Time <10min

Energy Compliance Path Step Code 3

Survey ID 2241-2150900 / Dated  21-03-15

811 MARY ST/315 EDWARD ST, VICTORIA BC
VIC WEST TOWNHOMES

MULTI-SUITE RESIDENTIAL, NEW CONSTRUCTION

New townhouse development including 12 strata residential units. Unit mix includes 4 three-bedroom 
suites stacked over 4 two-bedroom suites in Building A and 4 split level townhouse units in Building B. 

ISSUED FOR DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

No. Description Date
1 DPA 24.11.05
2 DPA Rev. 1 25.03.06
3 DPA Rev 2 25.05.09
6 DP Amendment 25.10.06
8 DP Revisons 25.11.05
10 DPA Rev 3 25.12.19
11 BP Revision 1 25.12.23

Revisions
Received Date:

February  11, 2026
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Door Schedule - Blend

Mark Type Door Size Height Width Area Fire Rating
Finish

Comments

A101.1 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF
A101.2 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF
A101.3 D4 68"  X 80" 6' - 8" 5' - 8" 37.8 SF
A102.1 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF
A102.2 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF
A102.3 D4 68"  X 80" 6' - 8" 5' - 8" 37.8 SF
A103.1 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF
A103.2 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF
A103.3 D4 68"  X 80" 6' - 8" 5' - 8" 37.8 SF
A104.1 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF
A104.2 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF
A104.3 D4 68"  X 80" 6' - 8" 5' - 8" 37.8 SF
A201.1 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 8' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 8' - 0" 3' - 0" 25.3 SF
A201.2 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF Egress per BCBC 2024 9.9.10.1. Firefighter Access Window per BCBC 2024 9.9.9.1.
A202.1 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 8' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 8' - 0" 3' - 0" 25.3 SF WATER CURTAIN SPRINKLER
A202.2 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF Egress per BCBC 2024 9.9.10.1. Firefighter Access Window per BCBC 2024 9.9.9.1.
A203.1 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 8' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 8' - 0" 3' - 0" 25.3 SF WATER CURTAIN SPRINKLER
A203.2 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF Egress per BCBC 2024 9.9.10.1. Firefighter Access Window per BCBC 2024 9.9.9.1.
A204.1 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 8' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 8' - 0" 3' - 0" 25.3 SF
A204.2 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF Egress per BCBC 2024 9.9.10.1. Firefighter Access Window per BCBC 2024 9.9.9.1.
B101.1 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF
B101.2 D3 6'-0" Glazed Exterior Double Suite Door 7' - 6" 6' - 0" 45.0 SF
B101.3 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF Egress per BCBC 2024 9.9.10.1. Firefighter Access Window per BCBC 2024 9.9.9.1.
B102.1 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF
B102.2 D1 34" Glazed Exterior Suite Door 84" 7' - 0" 2' - 10" 19.8 SF
B102.3 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF Egress per BCBC 2024 9.9.10.1. Firefighter Access Window per BCBC 2024 9.9.9.1.
B103.1 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF
B103.2 D1 34" Glazed Exterior Suite Door 84" 7' - 0" 2' - 10" 19.8 SF
B103.3 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF Egress per BCBC 2024 9.9.10.1. Firefighter Access Window per BCBC 2024 9.9.9.1.
B104.1 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF
B104.2 D1 34" Glazed Exterior Suite Door 84" 7' - 0" 2' - 10" 19.8 SF
B104.3 D1 3'-1 7/8" x 7' Glazed Exterior Suite Door 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 22.1 SF Egress per BCBC 2024 9.9.10.1. Firefighter Access Window per BCBC 2024 9.9.9.1.
B105.1 D4 60"x80" 6' - 8" 5' - 0" 33.3 SF
B105.2 D4 60"x80" 6' - 8" 5' - 0" 33.3 SF
B105.3 D4 60"x80" 6' - 8" 5' - 0" 33.3 SF

 1/4" = 1'-0"

WINDOW LEGEND

 1/4" = 1'-0"

DOOR LEGEND

No. Description Date
1 DPA 24.11.05
2 DPA Rev. 1 25.03.06
10 DPA Rev 3 25.12.19
11 BP Revision 1 25.12.23
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Site Area Before Dedication    After Dedication: 
1002.4 m2 978 m2

Coverage 547 m2 = 56% 551 m2 = 56%
*Bldg only: 451.78m2 = 45% 451.78m2 = 46%
(excl. stairs/balcony)

*LTB coverage: 59m2 = 6% 59m2 = 6%

Open Space: 509m2 = 50% 469.3m2 = 37%

Landscape 40m2 = 3.9% 40m2 = 4%
Space: 

Soft Landscaping: 188m2= 18% 188m2= 19%

Hard Landscaping: 275m2 = 30% 275m2 = 28%
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1 : 200A.007

SITE COVERAGE DIAGRAM4 1 : 200A.007

ZONING AREAS - LEVEL 11

1 : 200A.007

ZONING AREAS - LEVEL 22
1 : 200A.007

ZONING AREAS - LEVEL 33

FAR CALC

Name Area

EDWARD ST. LEVEL 1 171 m²
EDWARD ST. LEVEL 2 171 m²
EDWARD ST. LEVEL 3 129 m²
MARY ST. LEVEL 1 246 m²
MARY ST. LEVEL 2 247 m²
MARY ST. LEVEL 3 218 m²

1181 m²

FAR CALC EXEMPT

Name Area

LTB STOR. 59.3 m²
59.3 m²

1 : 200A.007

LANDSCAPE AREA DIAGRAM5

 1" = 10'-0"

AREA LEGEND

No. Description Date
1 DPA 24.11.05
2 DPA Rev. 1 25.03.06
3 DPA Rev 2 25.05.09
6 DP Amendment 25.10.06
8 DP Revisons 25.11.05
9 Issued for Tender
10 DPA Rev 3 25.12.19
11 BP Revision 1 25.12.23
13 DPA Rev 4 26.01.30
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1 : 100A.008

AVERAGE GRADE - EAST ELEVATION2

1 : 100A.008

AVERAGE GRADE - NORTH ELEVATION1
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AVERAGE GRADE - SOUTH ELEVATION3
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AVERAGE GRADE PLAN5

No. Description Date
1 DPA 24.11.05
2 DPA Rev. 1 25.03.06
10 DPA Rev 3 25.12.19
11 BP Revision 1 25.12.23
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1 : 150A.009

EGRESS PLAN - LEVEL 11

1 : 150A.009

EGRESS PLAN - LEVEL 22

1 : 150A.009

EGRESS PLAN - LEVEL 33

No. Description Date
1 DPA 24.11.05
2 DPA Rev. 1 25.03.06
10 DPA Rev 3 25.12.19
11 BP Revision 1 25.12.23



LIMITING 
DISTANCE 
12.0 FT / 3.66m

AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE "1"
711.7 SF / 66.1 M2

INTERPOLATED 
ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS "1"
22%

TABLE 9.10.14.4.-A

TABLE 9.10.14.5.-A

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "1"
47.51 SF / 4.4 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "1"
6.7%

REQUIRED FRR 
BUILDING FACE "1"
1 HR

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION "1"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

REQUIRED TYPE 
OF CLADDING "1"
Noncombustible

MAX. UNPROTECTED  
OPENINGS (%) "1"
>10 - 25%
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AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE "2"
378.8 SF / 35.2 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "2"
8.38 SF / 0.8 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "2"
2.2%

REQUIRED FRR 
BUILDING FACE "2"
3/4 HR

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION "2"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

REQUIRED TYPE 
OF CLADDING "2"
Noncombustible

MAX. UNPROTECTED  
OPENINGS (%) "2"
>25 - 50%

INTERPOLATED 
ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS "2"
32%

1

2
SEE
INTERPOLATION 
CALCULATIONS

LIMITING 
DISTANCE 
44.3 FT / 13.5m

AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE "1-4"
396.2 SF / 36.8 M2

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS "1-4"
55%

TABLE 90.10.14.4.-A

TABLE 9.10.14.5.-A

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "1-4"
98.1 SF / 9.1 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "1-4"
24.7%

REQUIRED FRR 
BUILDING FACE "1-4"
3/4  HR

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION "1-4"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

REQUIRED TYPE 
OF CLADDING "1-4"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

MAX. UNPROTECTED  
OPENINGS (%) "1-4"
>50 - 100%

AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE "5-8"
175.9 SF / 16.4 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "5-8"
49.6 SF / 4.6 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "5-8"
28.2%

REQUIRED FRR 
BUILDING FACE "5-8"
3/4 HR

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION "5-8"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

REQUIRED TYPE 
OF CLADDING "5-8"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

MAX. UNPROTECTED  
OPENINGS (%) "5-8"
>50 - 100%

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS "5-8"
100%
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TABLE 9.10.14.4.-A

TABLE 9.10.14.5.-A

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "1-4"
99.3 SF / 9.2 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "1-4"
25.1%

REQUIRED FRR 
BUILDING FACE "1-4"
3/4 HR

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION 
"1-4"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE "5-8"
175.9 SF / 16.4 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "5-8"
50.1 SF / 4.7 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "5-8"
28.5%

REQUIRED FRR 
BUILDING FACE "5-8"
3/4 HR

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION "5-8"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

REQUIRED TYPE 
OF CLADDING "5-8"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

MAX. UNPROTECTED  
OPENINGS (%) "5-8"
>50-100%

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS "5-8"
100%

AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE "1-4"
396.2 SF / 36.8 M2

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS "1-4"
100%

REQUIRED TYPE 
OF CLADDING 
"1-4"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

MAX. UNPROTECTED  
OPENINGS (%) "1-4"
>50 - 100%

2 3 4

6 7 85

1

N
O

R
TH

 P
R

O
PE

R
TY

 L
IN

E 
-  

SE
TB

AC
K 

0.
0M

PR
E-

D
ED

IC
AT

IO
N

 P
R

O
PE

R
TY

 L
IN

E

SI
D

E 
SE

TB
AC

K 
2.

00
M

W
ES

T 
 P

R
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

SI
D

E 
SE

TB
AC

K 
1.

75
M

EA
ST

  P
R

O
PE

R
TY

 L
IN

E 
1.

3M

2

LIMITING 
DISTANCE 
5.08 FT / 1.55m

AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE "1"
711.7 SF / 65.4 M2

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS "1"
8%

TABLE 9.10.14.4.-A

TABLE 9.10.14.5.-A

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "1"
20.90 SF / 1.94 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "1"
2.9%

REQUIRED FRR 
BUILDING FACE "1"
1 HR

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION "1"
Noncombustible
*ALT SOLUTION
PROPOSED*

REQUIRED TYPE 
OF CLADDING "1"
Noncombustible

MAX. UNPROTECTED  
OPENINGS (%) "1"
0-10%

AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE "2"
327.9 SF / 30.5 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "2"
8.38 SF / 0.8 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "2"
2.6%

REQUIRED FRR 
BUILDING FACE "2"
1 HR

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION "2"
Noncombustible
*ALT SOLUTION
PROPOSED*

REQUIRED TYPE 
OF CLADDING "2"
Noncombustible

MAX. UNPROTECTED  
OPENINGS (%) "2"
0-10%

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS "2"
8%
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DISTANCE 
41.8 FT / 12.7m

AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE "1"
2239.4 SF / 208.0 M2

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS "1"
55%

TABLE 9.10.15.4.

9.10.14.5.-A

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "1"
511.5 SF / 47.5 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "1"
22.8%

REQUIRED FRR 
BUILDING FACE "1"
0  HR

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION "1"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

REQUIRED TYPE 
OF CLADDING "1"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

1

ELEC. CLOSET:
Non-Combustible 
Cladding
Combustible 
Construction
1HR FRR
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LIMITING 
DISTANCE "1"
86.2 FT / 26.3 M

AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE "1"
1119.7 SF / 104.0 M2

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS "1"
100%

TABLE 9.10.15.4.

9.10.15.

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "1"
111.1 SF / 10.3 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "1"
9.9%

REQUIRED FRR 
BUILDING FACE "1"
0 HR

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION "1"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

REQUIRED TYPE 
OF CLADDING "1"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE "2"
1108.4 SF / 103.0 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "2"
85.3 SF / 7.9 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "2"
7.7%

REQUIRED FRR 
BUILDING FACE "2"
0 HR

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION "2"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

REQUIRED TYPE 
OF CLADDING "2"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS "2"
8%

1

2

LIMITING 
DISTANCE "2"
5.1 FT / 1.55 M

TABLE 9.10.15.4.

9.10.15.5

ELEC. CLOSET:
Non-Combustible 
Cladding
Combustible 
Construction
1HR FRR

SE
TB

AC
K 

2M
 

SO
U

TH
 P

R
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

LIMITING 
DISTANCE 
36.75 FT / 11.2m

AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE "1"
680.3 SF / 63.2 M2

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS "1"
100%

TABLE 9.10.15.4.

9.10.15.5

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "1"
87.5 SF / 8.1 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "1"
12.9%

REQUIRED FRR 
BUILDING FACE "1"
0  HR

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION "1"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible

REQUIRED TYPE 
OF CLADDING "1"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible
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AREA OF EXPOSING 
BUILDING FACE "1"
680.3 SF / 63.2 M2

ALLOWABLE 
OPENINGS "1"
8%

TABLE 9.10.15.4.

9.10.15.5

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "1"
16.76 SF / 1.6 M2

PROPOSED 
OPENINGS "1"
2.5%

REQUIRED FRR 
BUILDING FACE "1"
0 HR

REQUIRED TYPE OF 
CONSTRUCTION "1"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible 

REQUIRED TYPE 
OF CLADDING "1"
Combustible or 
Noncombustible
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Non-Combustible 
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Construction
1HR FRR
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